

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2557/2006

SHANKARAPPA HEMAGIRIYAPPA ROKHADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 4. Petitioner is granted three weeks' time as a last chance to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

List again on 19.08.2008

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

Geeta